### 506152389 07/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT CHARPENTIER	07/08/2020
MICHAEL BOYLAN	07/10/2020
TUOC LUONG	07/13/2020
HOA V. PHAM	07/09/2020
LONG NGUYEN	07/09/2020
HAI NGUYEN	07/09/2020
TUNG V. VU	07/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BODIDATA, INC.
Street Address:	4801 OSPREY DRIVE S.
Internal Address:	APT. 401
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33711

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16928369

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-896-3600

**Email:** ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164492.00305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY GOYETTE
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Goyette/

506152389 PATENT REEL: 053203 FRAME: 0138

DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053203 FRAME: 0139

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

Name Name	Address	
Albert Charpentier	25 Cool Valley Road, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355	
Michael Boylan	100 Steeplechase Circle, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 1946	
Tuoc Luong	19051 Austin Way, Saratoga, California 95070	
Hoa V. Pham	201 B3 Vinh Ho Apt., Thinh Quang, Dong Da, Hanoi, Vietnam	
Long Nguyen	35/12 Be Van Cam St., Ward Tan Kieng, District 7, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam	
Hai Nguyen	66/09 Tran Dai Nghia Street, Tan Tao A Ward, Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam	
Tung V. Vu	77 Thanh Cong St, Tan Phu District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam	
assigns and transfers to:  ASSIGNEE:  Name	Address	
Name Bodidata, Inc.	Address 4801 Osprey Drive S., Apt. 401, St. Petersburg, Florida 33711	
-	in and to the invention entitled: FOR IMPROVED RADAR SCANNING COVERAGE AND EFFICIENCY	
X the U.S. patent application U.S. patent application International patent application U.S. patent no., issued		
and, in and to		

 all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals,

Page 1

ASSIGNOR(S):

- reissues, re-examinations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application claims priority;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and
- the right to see and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

#### ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its
  legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers,
  instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such
  additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or
  desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or
  patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

Page 2

Name: Albert Charpentier	Date: 1/8/2020
State of Pennsylvan County of Charter	<u>3c~</u>
the above named individual, to me known t	o be the person who is described in, and who executed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania – Notary Seal Lindsey S. Ellingsworth, Notary Public Chester County My Commission Expires November 19, 2020

My Commission Expires November 19, 2020 Commission Number 1272927

Name:	Michael	Sefer J.		Da	le:	<u>1/10/20</u>	<u> 220</u>	
State of	PENN	OZLVANIA						
County of		Ster						
Before me this the above named i	10 th	day of <u>Jt</u>	beithe per		<u> </u>	, pe	rsonally ap	peared
the foregoing instr will for the purpos	rument and	acknowledged						
			Not	1) (c	icle A	<u>u (</u>	Kuch	<u> </u>
Commonweal	ih of Pennsylvar	nia - Notary Seal	63636	my ru	ense. O			

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notsry Sasi Marilyn C, Reich, Notary Public Chester County My commission expires Fabruary 13, 2024 Commission number 1224750

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Name: May May Sub- Tuoc Luong	Date: 7-13-2020
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
Before me this <u>1344</u> day of <u>744</u> the above named individual, to me known to be the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me will for the purposes therein expressed.	person who is described in, and who executed

SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA NOTARIZATION

Seungeun 14 7/13/2020

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ASSIGNATION OF PROPERTY	
State of California County ofSanta Clara)	
On <u>July /3 , 2020</u> before me, <u>S</u>	Seung Eun Yu, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared TUOC VIDA L	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is)are added to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SERNO EUN YU COMM. #2309549 Notary Public - California E Santa Clara County
Signature	(Seal)

Name:	Hoa V. Pham	Date:	07/09/2020
Name: _	Long Nguyen	Date:	07/09/2020
Name:	Hai Nguyen	Date:	07/01/2020.
Name:	Tung V. Vu	Date:	07/09/2020